

Complaint Case No.538C of 2022

Order dated 18.11.2022

Today is fixed for S.A.

As such the case record is taken up.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

The complainant namely, Shibnath Ganguly is examined on S.A. u/s 200 Cr. P.C.

Perused the materials on record, the complaint and all the relevant documents available on record.

On perusal of the complaint, the contents of the affidavit-in-chief for S.A. and other documents as available on record, it appears to this Court that the complainant has been able to make out a prima facie case against the accused person u/s 138 N. I. Act.

Hence, issue summons upon Anil Kumar Giri u/s 138 N. I. Act U/S 204 Cr. P.C through both way.

Complainant has filed a petition praying for return of original documents.

Considered and allowed. Let the original documents be returned on proper verification and receipts.

Fixing 13-01-2023 for S.R./ Appearance.

Complainant to put requisite at once.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.