

Complainant Case No. 538 of 2022.

Order dated: 05/06/2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.
Complainant files hazira.
Accused person files an absent petition.
None moves for the accused on repeated calls.
Issue WA.

Fix 17/09/2024 for ER of WA.

D/C

JM 2nd Court,
Howrah.