

**Complaint 538 2022**

Order dated 12-08-2025

Complainant present.

Accused absent by petition.

No payment made.

Ld. J.M 3<sup>rd</sup> Court is in-charge.

To 12-09-2025 for payment.

D/C

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Howrah (I/C)